503572413 11/17/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3619040

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RAY CAMPHAUSEN	06/27/2011
JONATHAN H. DAVIS	06/27/2011
SHARON T. CLOAD	06/27/2011
FABIENNE M. DENHEZ	06/27/2011
AMNA SAEED-KOTHE	06/27/2011
DASA LIPOVSEK	06/27/2011
CHING-HSIUNG FREDERICK LO	06/21/2011
CHEE MENG LOW	06/27/2011
BOWMAN MIAO	06/28/2011
TRACY S. MITCHELL	06/27/2011
REX A. PARKER	06/28/2011
GINGER C. RAKESTRAW	06/27/2011
KATIE A. RUSSO	06/27/2011
DOREE F. SITKOFF	06/21/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BRISTOL-MYERS SQUIBB COMPANY	
Street Address:	RT. 206 & PROVINCE LINE ROAD	
Internal Address:	PRINCETON ROAD	
City:	PRINCETON	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08543-4000	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13835639

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 739-3000

PATENT REEL: 037057 FRAME: 0655 **Email:** patents@morganlewis.com, ellen.paul@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP Address Line 1: 1111 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW

Address Line 2: ATTN: PATENT DOCKETING Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LIB-001C1
-------------------------	-----------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: /JING WANG/

SIGNATURE: /Jing Wang/

DATE SIGNED: 11/17/2015

Total Attachments: 15

source=LIB-001C1#page1.tif

source=LIB-001C1#page2.tif

source=LIB-001C1#page3.tif

source=LIB-001C1#page4.tif

source=LIB-001C1#page5.tif source=LIB-001C1#page6.tif

source=LIB-001C1#page7.tif

source=LIB-001C1#page8.tif

source=LIB-001C1#page9.tif

source=LIB-001C1#page10.tif

source=LIB-001C1#page11.tif

source=LIB-001C1#page12.tif source=LIB-001C1#page13.tif

source=LIB-001C1#page14.tif

source=LIB-001C1#page15.tif

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

We,

Ray Camphausen, Jonathan H. Davis, Sharon T. Cload, Fabienne M. Denhez, Amna Saeed-Kothe, Dasa Lipovsek, Ching-Hsiung Frederick Lo, Chee Meng Low, Bowman Miao, Tracy S. Mitchell, Rex A. Parker, Ginger C. Rakestraw, Katie A. Russo, Doree F. Sitkoff

pursuant to contractual obligations heretofore assumed by us and/or for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to **Bristol-Myers Squibb Company**, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at Rt. 206 & Province Line Road, Princeton Road, Princeton, NJ 08543-4000, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all our right, title and interest, which includes the right to and full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to us by local laws or by treaty, including any international convention for the protection of industrial property, in and for all countries of the world, including the United States and its territories and possessions, in and to the invention entitled:

FIBRONECTIN BASED SCAFFOLD DOMAIN PROTEINS THAT BIND TO PCSK9

invented by us and described in the non-provisional United States patent application

13/085,864 filed on April 13, 2011

including said non-provisional United States patent application and any application claiming priority from said non-provisional application, filed in any country, and any patents which may be issued and/or granted thereon, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexamination certificates and extensions thereof in all countries, the said interest being the entire ownership of said invention and all of said applications, patents (including reissue patents), extensions and reexamination certificates to be held and enjoyed by the said Bristol-Myers Squibb Company and its successors and assigns to the full end of the terms to which said patents (including reissue patents), extensions and reexamination certificates may be granted and/or issued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this sale, assignment and transfer had not been made;

PATENT REEL: 026560 FRAME: 0529

PATENT

and we hereby agree to communicate to said assignee or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign and/or execute any further documents and/or instruments which may be necessary, lawful and proper in and/or for the filing and/or prosecution of all applications, including divisional, continuation and reissue applications, extensions and reexamination certificates and/or the granting and/or issuance thereof and/or to otherwise secure title to said invention and all of said applications, patents (including reissue patents, extensions and reexamination certificates) in said assignee, and in general to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Signed this <u>27</u>	day of <u>June</u>	2011 by Ray Ca	(y Mu) urphausen	
STATE OF	MA,		÷	
COUNTY OF	Middle se. X			·
to me known	day of <u>line</u> to be the person of gnment and acknowl	that name mentic	oned in, and who	Camphausen executed the
[SEAL]	9	94	Notary Public	· ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Signed this 27 day of July 2011 b	y Johathan H. Davis
STATE OF MA	
COUNTY OF MILLIESEX	
On the 27 day of July, 2011, befo to me known to be the person of that nan foregoing Assignment and acknowledged th	ne mentioned in, and who executed the
[SEAL]	Notary Public

Signed this 27 day of June, 2011 by	Sharon T. Cload
STATE OF MA	
COUNTY OF Middles (X)	
On the 27 day of, 20 to me known to be the person of that name is foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that	111, before me came Sharon T. Cload mentioned in, and who executed the he/she executed it.
	6/1-64
[SEAL]	Notary Public

Signed this and day of I (I'M), 2011 by	Fabienne M. Dennez
STATE OF MA	
COUNTY OF Middlesex	
On the <u>27</u> day of <u>June</u> , 2011, before to me known to be the person of that name foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that	mentioned in, and who executed the
[SEAL]	Notary Public

Signed this 27 day of Juke. 2011 by Amna Saeed-Kothe	
STATE OF MA	
COUNTY OF MICHIERY	
On the 2 day of June, 2011, before me came Amna Saeed-Kothe to me known to be the person of that name mentioned in, and who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he/she executed it.	
SEALI Notary Public	

Signed this 27 day of Juke 2011	by Darie Grand
4	Dasa Lipovsek
STATE OF MA	
COUNTY OF MILLIESEX	
On the 27 day of June (Inventor Name) to me known to be the who executed the foregoing Assignment a	person of that name mentioned in, and
it.	0463
[SEAL]	Notary Public

Signed this 21 day of June, 2011 by	delant to
33) 0,, 20,	Ching-Hslung Frederick Lo
	*
STATE OF VIWERY	
COUNTY OF Never	
On the Alay of Aug. Frederick Lo to me known to be the person	of that name mentioned in, and who
executed the foregoing Assignment and ackn	SCOIO
[SEAL]	O Notary Public
	M. SABRINA GOVAN NOTARY PUBLICOF NEW MEGEY Commission Explice 9/6/2012

11594 NP

Signed this 27 day of June 2011 by Chee Meng Low	
STATE OF MA	
COUNTY OF MILLIELY	
On the 27 day of June, 2011, before me came Chee Meng Low to me known to be the person of that name mentioned in, and who executed the	>
foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he/she executed it.	
ISEALI Votary Public	

PATENT

Signed this 28 day of June 2011 by	Bowman Miao
	DOWINAL IMIAO
STATE OF <u>PROJEGOU</u>	
COUNTY OF MURCLE	
On the A day of A , 2 , 2 me known to be the person of that name : foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that	mentioned in, and who executed the
\mathcal{L}	1860a-
[SEAL]	(Notary Public
	M. SABRINA GOVAN NOTANY PRIBLE OF NEW ZERSEY Canadadan Espires 9/6/2017

PATENT REEL: 026560 FRAME: 0538

PATENT

Signed this 27 day of 100 , 2011	by Tracy S-Mitchell
STATE OF MA	
COUNTY OF Middle sex	
On the 27 day of June to me known to be the person of that na foregoing Assignment and acknowledged t	me mentioned in, and who executed the
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Q d = ==
[SEAL]	Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 026560 FRAME: 0540

PATENT

Signed this 27 day of <u>JUV</u> , 2011 by Ginger C. R	<u>/</u> akestraw
STATE OF MA	
COUNTY OF Middlesex	
On the 21 day of June, 2011, Rakestraw to me known to be the person of that nan executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged the	ne mentioned in, and who
[SEAL]	tary Public

Signed this <u>all</u> day of <u>Jule</u> , 2011	by Katle A. Russo
STATE OF YA	
COUNTY OF Middlexx	
On the 27 day of 300 eme known to be the person of that nan foregoing Assignment and acknowledged to	ne mentioned in, and who executed the
:	9
[SEAL]	Notary Public

ligned this 21 day of Juvie 2011 by Dorde F. Sitkoff
STATE OF UNITED Y
COUNTY OF MICLE
on the Q day of, 2011, before me came Dorec F. Sitkoff o me known to be the person of that name mentioned in, and who executed the oregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he/she executed it.
Megvee
SEAL] U Notary Public
M. Sabrina Govan

Constitution States (No. 2013

- 15 -

RECORDED: 07/08/2011

RECORDED: 11/17/2015

PATENT REEL: 026560 FRAME: 0543

PATENT